Procurement through the Office of the National Security Adviser for certain 
military supplies by Societe D’ Equipments Internationaux Nigeria [SEI] Limited on 
or about 11th September 2014, at Abuja within the Jurisdiction of this Honourable 
Court did corruptly accept a gift in the sum of five million nine hundred thousand 
(N5,900,000.00) from Societe D’ Equipments Internationaux Nigeria Limited, a 
contractor with the Nigerian Air Force in performance of your official act and you 

presidential elections and sentenced to seven years’ imprisonment, a judgment later upheld by the Supreme

[...]

https://www.efcc.gov.ng/efcc/news-and-information/news-release/1988-efcc-docks-avm-mamu-for-n5-9m-bribe

thereby committed an offence contrary to Section 17(a) of the Independent 
Corrupt Practices and other Related Offences Act, 2000 and punishable under 
Section 17(c) of the same Act. 

Counts 1, 3 and 4 alleged corruptly accepting gifts of N5 900 000 (Five Million Nine Hundred 

Thousand Naira), a Jaguar XF Saloon Car valued at N12 500 000 (Twelve Million Five Hundred 

Thousand Naira) and a Ford Expedition SUV valued at N15 000 000 (Fifteen Million Naira) 

respectively from the same SEI Nigeria Limited in related circumstances. On 29 June 2018, the 

defendant was discharged and acquitted by the trial court which had refused to admit his 

confessional statement as evidence albeit on technicalities.98 However, he had returned the cars,

[...]

Operations, Nigerian Air force and the CEO/Managing Director as well as the sole 
signatory to the account of Spaceweb Integrated Services Limited with Wema 
Bank, on or about  the 11th July, 2014 at Abuja within the jurisdiction of this 
Honourable Court did accept a gift in the sum of One hundred and Sixty Six Million 
Naira (N166,000,000) from Societe D’ Equipments Internationaux Nigeria Limited, 
a contractor with the Nigerian Air force in performance of your official act and you 
thereby committed an offence contrary to Section17(a) of the Independent 
Corrupt Practices and Other Related Offences Act, 2000 and punishable under